
Sr. 

No. 

01 

02 

04 

05 

03 PC 

Core 

08 

PC 

09 

PC 

07 

06 PE 

PC 

07 PE 

PE 

PE 

PE 

PC 

T: Tutorial 

Course 
Code 

P: Practical 

PTR101 

PTR102 

PTR103 

PTR104 

Course - M.Tech Transportation Engineering and Planning 

PTREO2 

PTREO3 

L: Theory Lecture 

PTR111 

PTREO1 Traffic Flow Theories 

TH: Theory Exam. 

School of Engineering & Technology 

Course Name 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Highway Materials and 
Construction 

Research Methodology 
Transportation Economics 
and Evaluation 

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment 

Urban Transportation Planning 

Elective -I 

Decision Models in 

PTREO4 Transportation Software 

SANDIP 

Management 

TOTAL 

UNIVERSITY 

Bridge & Tunnel Engineering 

Laboratory. 

Semester - I 

PTREO5 Ground Improvement Techin 
Lab practice-l 

UC: University Core 

Teaching Scheme 
(Hrs./Week) 

#: Internship for 15 days. 
*:Oral Examination 

PC: Programme Core 

PE: Progranme Elective 

L 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

20 

NASHIK 

CIA 

4 

CIA 1 

P C 

CIA 2 

CIA 3 

CIA 4 

TOTA 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

22 

Formative 

Assessnment 

Course Lab 

50 

50 

Examination Scheme 

50 

50 

50 

250 

10% 

Weightage 

20% 

10% 

CIA 

10% 

50% 

50 

50 

Summative Total 
Marks 

Assessment 

ESE 

Course Lab 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

500 

S0* 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

50 600 

Description 
Home Assignment 

Mid-Term Exam (MTE) 
Seminar Presentation 

Research Based Activity 



Sr. 
No. 

01 

02 PC 

04 

03 PC 

05 

Core 

07 

PC 

08 

09 

06 PE 

PC 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Course 
Code 

T: Tutorial 

P: Practical 

PTR201 

PTR202 

PTR203 

PTR204 

Course - M.Tech Transportation Engineering and Planning 

L: Theory Lecture 

TH: Theory Exam. 

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment 

School of Engineering & Technology 

PC PTRE211 Lab Practice II 

SANDIP 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Course Name 

Traffic Engineering & Road 
Safety 

TOTAL 

UNIVERSITY 

Pavemernt Analysis & Design 

Operation, Maintenance & 
Management of Pavements 

Regional Transport System 
& Planning 

PTRE206 Railway and Airport Engineering 

atil 

Elective-II 

PTRE207 Bridge & Tunnel Engineering 
PTRE208 Decision Model in Management 

PTRE209 Transpiration Softwear 
Laboratory 

Semester - II 

#: Internship for 15 days. 
*: Oral Examination 

UC: University Core 

PC: Programme Core 

PE: Programme Elective 

Teaching Scheme 
(Hrs./Week) 

L 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

20 

RSITD 

a NASHIK 

4 

CIA 

CIA 1 

CIA 2 

CIA 3 

P C 

4 2 

CIA 4 

4 

TOTA 

4 

4 

4 

4 

22 

Formative 

Assessment 

50 

Course Lab 

50 

50 

50 

50 

250 

Examination Scheme 

10% 
Weightage 

20% 

10% 

10% 

CIA 

50% 

50 

50 

Summative 

Assessment 

ESE 

Course Lab 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

500 

50* 

50 

Description 

Total 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

600 

Home Assignment 
Mid-Term Exam (MTE) 

Seminar Presentation 
Research Based Activity 



Sr. 
No. 

01 

02 

Core 

PC 

PC 

T: Tutorial 

Course 
Code 

P: Practical 

PTR311 

L: Theory Lecture 

PTR312 

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment 

TH: Theory Exam. 

Course - M.Tech Transportation Engineering And Planning 

TOTAL 

SANDIP 
School of Engineering & Technology 

UNIVERSITY 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Course Name 

Semester - III 

Project Stage-I 

Presentation Stage-II 

#: Internship for 15 days. 
*: Oral Examination 

UC: University Core 

PC: Programme Core 

PE: Programme Elective 

Teaching Scheme 
(Hrs./Week) 

NASHIK 

T P C 

10 10 

10 10 

20 

CIA 

CIA 1 

CIA 2 

CIA 3 

CIA 4 

TOTA 

20 

Formative 

Assessment 
CIA 

Course Lab 

Weightage 
10% 

Examination Scheme 

20% 

10% 

10% 

50% 

50 

50 

100 

Summative 

Assessment 
ESE 

Course Lab 

Total 
Marks 

50 100 

50 100 

100 200 

Description 
Home Assignment 

Mid-Term Exam (MTE) 
Seminar Presentation 

Research Based Activity 



Sr. 
No. 

01 

02 

Core 

PC 

PC 

T: Tutorial 

Course 
Code 

P: Practical 

PTR411 

L: Theory Lecture 

PTR412 

CLA: Continuous Internal Assessment 

TH: Theory Exam. 

Course - M.Tech Transportation Engineering And Planning 

TOTAL 

SANDIP 

School of Engineering & Technology 
UNIVERSITY 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Course Name 

Semester - IV 

Final Presentation and Viva 
Voce 

Project Stage-III 

#: Internship for 15 days. 

*;Oral Examination 

UC: University Core 

PC: Programme Core 

PE: Programme Elective 

Teaching Scheme 
(Hrs./Week) 

L 

RSIT 

NASHIK 

P 

10 10 

10 10 

20 20 

CIA 

CIA 1 
CIA 2 

CIA 3 

CIA 4 

TOTA 

Formative 

Assessment 

CIA 

Course Lab 

Weightage 
10% 

20% 

Examination Scheme 

10% 

10% 

50% 

50 

100 

150 

Summative 

Assessment 

ESE 

Course Lab 

50 

100 

150 

Deseription 

Total 
Marks 

100 

200 

300 

Home Assignment 
Mid-Term Exam (MTE) 

Seminar Presentation 

Research Based Activity 


