

School of Engineering & Technology

Department of Civil Engineering

Course – M.Tech Transportation Engineering and Planning Semester – I

	an l				Teaching Scheme (Hrs./Week)				Examination Scheme								
Sr. No.	Core	Course Code	Co	urse Name	L	Т	Р	С	Form Assess CL4	ment	1.1.1	native sment E	Total Marks				
					Sec. 1				Course	Lab	Course	Lab					
01	PC	PTR101	Researc	ch Methodology	4		10.00	4	50		100		100				
02	PC	PTR102	Transportati and Evaluat	on Economics ion	4			4	50		100		100				
03	PC	PTR103	Highway M Construction		4			4	50		100		100				
04	PC	PTR104	Urban Trans	sportation Planning	4			4	50		100		100				
			Ele	ctive – I													
05	PE	PTRE01	Traffic Flow	Theories													
06	PE	PTRE02	Bridge & T	unnel Engineering													
07	PE	PTRE03	Decision Me Managemen		4			4 50	50		100		100				
08	PE	PTRE04	Transportatic Laboratory.	on Software													
09	PE	PTRE05	Ground Impr	ovement Techin									- 6				
07	PC	PTR111	Lat	practice-I			4	2		50		50*	100				
			TOTAL		20		4	22	250	50	500	50	600				
CI	A: Contir	uous Internal	Assessment	#: Internship for 15 da	ays.	C	[A	W	eightage		Descr	iption					
1.	L : Theory Lecture		*: Oral Examination	CIA 1				10%	Home Assignment								

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment	#. Internship for 15 days.	CIA	Weightage	Description
L: Theory Lecture	*: Oral Examination	CIA 1	10%	Home Assignment
T: Tutorial	UC: University Core	CIA 2	20%	Mid-Term Exam (MTE)
P. Departical	PC: Programme Core	CIA 3	10%	Seminar Presentation
P: Practical	C C	CIA 4	10%	Research Based Activity
TH: Theory Exam.	PE : Programme Elective	TOTA	50%	
		L	50 78	

Spatil





Department of Civil Engineering

	Sr. No. Core			Course Name		Teaching Scheme (Hrs./Week)				Examination Scheme			
-			Course Code			T	P	С	Formative Assessment CIA		Summative Assessment ESE		Total Marks
	in a second	Y.							Course	Lab	Course	Lab	
	01	PC	PTR201	Traffic Engineering & Road Safety	4			4	50		100		100
	02	PC	PTR202	Pavement Analysis & Design	4			4	50		100		100
	03	PC	PTR203	Operation , Maintenance & Management of Pavements	4			4	50		100		100
	04	PC	PTR204	Regional Transport System & Planning	4			4	50		100		100
				Elective – II									
	05	PE	PTRE206	Railway and Airport Engineering									
	06	PE	PTRE207	Bridge & Tunnel Engineering	1								
	07	PE	PTRE208	Decision Model in Management	4			4	50		100		100
	08	PE	PTRE209	Transpiration Softwear Laboratory									
	09	PC	PTRE211	Lab Practice II			4	2		50		50*	100
				TOTAL	20		4	22	250	50	500	50	600

Course – M.Tech Transportation Engineering and Planning Semester – II

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment	#: Internship for 15 days.	CIA	Weightage	Description		
L: Theory Lecture	*: Oral Examination	CIA 1	10%	Home Assignment		
T: Tutorial	UC: University Core	CIA 2	20%	Mid-Term Exam (MTE)		
		CIA 3	10%	Seminar Presentation		
P: Practical	PC: Programme Core	CIA 4	10%	Research Based Activity		
TH: Theory Exam.	PE: Programme Elective	TOTA	50%			
		L	50%			

Spatil





Department of Civil Engineering

Course – M.Tech Transportation Engineering And Planning Semester – III

					Teaching Scheme (Hrs./Week)				Examination Scheme				
Sr. No.	Core	Course Code	Course Name	L T P C		Form Assess CIA	ment	151 E.E.	sment	Total Marks			
				1 August				Course	Lab	Course	Lab		
01	PC	PTR311	Project Stage-I			10	10		50		50	100	
02	PC	PTR312	Presentation Stage-II			10	10		50		50	100	
			TOTAL			20	20		100		100	200	

æ	CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment	#: Internship for 15 days.	CIA	Weightage	Description
	L: Theory Lecture	*: Oral Examination	CIA 1	10%	Home Assignment
	T: Tutorial	UC: University Core	CIA 2	20%	Mid-Term Exam (MTE)
		-	CIA 3	10%	Seminar Presentation
	P: Practical	PC: Programme Core	CIA 4	10%	Research Based Activity
	TH: Theory Exam.	PE: Programme Elective	TOTA	50%	
			L	5070	





Department of Civil Engineering

Course – M.Tech Transportation Engineering And Planning Semester – IV

					Teaching Schem (Hrs./Week)			Exa	Examination Scheme				
Sr. No.	Core	Course Code	Course Name	L	L T	Т	T P	С	Form Assess CL4	sment	Summative Assessment ESE		Total Marks
	2							Course	Lab	Course	Lab		
01	PC	PTR411	Project Stage-III			10	10		50		50	100	
02	PC	PTR412	Final Presentation and Viva Voce			10	10		100		100	200	
	TOTAL				20	20		150		150	[.] 300		

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment	#: Internship for 15 days.	CIA	Weightage	Description
L: Theory Lecture	*: Oral Examination	CIA 1	10%	Home Assignment
	UC: University Core	CIA 2	20%	Mid-Term Exam (MTE)
T: Tutorial	UC: University Core	CIA 3	10%	Seminar Presentation
P: Practical	PC: Programme Core	CIA 4	10%	Research Based Activity
TH: Theory Exam.	PE: Programme Elective	TOTA L	50%	

